terminate when all obligations of both Parties have been satisfied, but in no event will the term last 
beyond June 30, 2028. 

2. Irish Elementary School Safe Routes to School (SRTS) Project District Grant. The Parties 
agree the total District funds available for the Project at the time of this Agreement is seventy-five 

thousand dollars ($75,000), and such District Grant, together with interest that may accrue thereupon 
before expenditure, is intended principally for use by the City for completion of the Project and shall 
not be diverted to other purposes during the term of this Agreement, or during the useful life of